2-Needle, Unison Feed, Lockstitch
Industrial Sewing Machine
with Organized Split Needle Bar and Reverse Feed

AT REVLESEDRUEVREHEIEREMNZD Y

LUH-526
PARTS LIST

BE5260S0PJA
No.0067-04







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—YYX+DRFE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure'indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.} shown by the Index,
FHizmasntBRoLfEBF R, ECs:Hh T S2NRefN)iAETE2S - F v 7R LT, FORKEF,1+rHLAN T T

2. Explanation of codes
IS nikeR
1} Codes on the “Note’ column
“EIiE WoRs

@ W e means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
MBI RA—Y AP L TSEITEaN-BREB®RL 3V
@ »01....... refer to the “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
001 AT ERT OBEASSBLTT A o

2) Codes on the “'E.C. (Engineering change)’ colurnn
CEEFA" MORS
(T A.10/83. . .. Added from October, 1983
JO83EI10B & hBle & 1t
(® D.10/83 . . .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 108 L DHIRR & hiz.
r@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
HEOBERME»r A CEFENES

In this case, even obsoleted part (D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so setect the paris with changed dates and place your orders.
IOESREEDIANEEFTLIEZXTa2didrs, TEEFFLCL LN, IThr DR EEIRLT I EXTFa,

Example ({§4) .
sz' Note Part No. Description E.C. ';’:t'
S iR & B TEER & = 0
1 « B1401-100000  Needle bar iD10/83 k- -
1-1 o B1401.100000-A Needle bar 1A.10/83) s k- 1

__{2 * B1105-200000  Frame cover fD'10/831 {_B1105-300-000 -
W B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1A10/B3] T LB 1

—@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
MENEREGHIHENEE
In this case the new part number is repfaced on the ' % {Japanesel’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
ISR, BRSO ITSEMC TR HH3FLCRAF»RALTHNITOT, LUSFTCI EXTaW

& c.0/83
1 B81105-500-000 Frame cover iC:@’r_é:S M !
Correct No. ~Wrong No.
TLOBE BRIt

Please order by the correct part number.
ELUCRBTIEXTF S .
@ M.10/83 ..... The armount required 1s changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “"Amt. Req''. column,
983 F 0B I NHBH»T B w4z, ZOBEFEMCEHRLCNBArREFTLTHN TS

3} Codes on the ""Amt. Req.” column
THRT MoiEs

@ 2 . {ndicates amount required is 2,
M. 2@EsFDHLET.
@20 ..., indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
BEa, 2xA—tLEEHLEY. (MEIA-PALTT)
3 - Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
TRy R SRR BR&ET T
@ [ I Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as ““asm.” and 2  in Japanese, in the "'Description”’ cotumn.
$HER S A BE L TV 2F SRS erEHLLET. HASESBEMEREIT "aum” X T2 ILRFTLTHNET.

L i B e e R e e e R R e e hae L e e T e R e e e e s R e e e LY

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in order to ensure that we deliver the carrect parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00} and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

WABLHEXNBOEE

IRV YR MIHEBEI ATV SHARE S TEY0ELE, REOES (BIAIE, B1103-012-A00) T EXF & v,
Ebht¥ T, TEO A=y )R MOERES (BIRET. SlAE. No0010-01) (3. BEES 4+ TBRIBETAEECT
. X BP0 A TR N LSEESSN BN ETOTITHRTE L,

A T e e AT e b By R T e e Ty ey Ay BTy T T iy iy Ty e R Ty i By T s B B B B Ry R T e B B e A e B ey B S e B B S S ey B B R 8 Sy By

L T e L Y LT
B )






powN

4

10.

11.

CONTENTS

| R

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ......... ..., 1

JEER S 3EBAR
. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS ........c.orriinnn.. 3

L, KEFRAR

ORGANIZE SPLIT NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ......... i, 5
Jofag R e

FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS ... .. ittt ittt ettt neenneans -7
KR ) R _ _

PRESSER BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS . ... . it i 9
WA, XY BER

HOOK SHAFT & VERTICAL HOOK COMPONENTS .......... ... ... 11
T, KFEZE _

REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS .................... 13
3 ¢ L%

KNEE LIFTER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS . ......c s, 15
BRLEU, AmiBEER

THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ........ 17
I FEEEFE (FRENEH)

BELT COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS ....... ... ..., 18
NN P A= RERBRAR

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS . ... i i e e e i 19
TR —CHR—ER '

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...t i e e e e e e 20

]



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
FRER SRR




Ref. [Note Part No. N E. C Ame.
No. | & & Description TEEA & & .*,*fﬁ{
1 £3103-526~000 FACE PLATE Ay1g 1
2 1 uz=-0520550=K¢f WAVED WASHER 5.2X10,0X%0,5 45N aTenvx 5,2X1040.5 1
kS $0-0450217-5p HINGE SCREW D= 4,50 H= 2.1 8¢ 2yt pa4,5 Hm2,1 1
4 B1140-526~000 TAKE~UP GIL SPLASHER Fubty IRt 1
5 $5=-3090610=-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=b ALY 9/64=40 L=6 1
6 $5=6621210=-5p SCREW 3/16=32 L=12 tI2p* 3/16-32 L=13 2
7 B1158~526-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FuUL*y NNt 1
8 $5=-7150740=5p SCREW 15/64=28 Lu7 LI 15/64~28 L=7 2
] B3501-G51-000 GIL FILTER SLEEVE A9% PI59 Fl-ode 99 1
10 B1155-053-000 0IL Cup Tty OYre F1RRYIC 1
14 B1509-051-000 ADJUSTING SCREW 19T FA=wyas 1

12 B1156-051~000 ToP COVER Fu18 1
13 B1152-051~000 WASHER Fo13 aLAYRnc R 1
14 $0=0630241=-50D HINGE SCREW D= 4,30 H= 2,4 S*yay* D=4, 3 HE2, 4 1
15 * BT128~541~000 THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET D.09/7D(B112B-522=000 -

* |B1128-522-000 THREE HOLE THREAD EYELEY A09/7912va1rny 2
14 §5=-8110510~-5p SCREW 11/64~40 L=5 FARD® 11/764-40 L=S 2
17 81129-521-000 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 1hPIHe (HD) : 1
18 §5=-2090710~5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=7 THYTRY G/64=40 L=T 2
1% * 83138-512~000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE C.10/82|83138+051=000 1
70 S5=70905e0-5P SCREW 9/04=40 L= 4.5 VREBAT® §764-40 L=h,5 1
21 N5-6620310-5p NUT 3/16~32 OUHZIYE 371632 - 1
22 81423~-051-000 MEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE EETLET LRSS &% & S 1
23 WP=04B0B56~5p WASHER 4.8XB.4X0,.8 E3¥* Rtk 4,BXB,4X0,8 1
24 §5=-9111010=~5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=9.5 OYRZE* b 11/64«40 L=9,5 1
25 B3106=019=000 SCREW AT pARye 1
K 81112-512-p00 BED SLIDESLEFT ANCUTE C3*Y 5/16 T
27 B1109-521-H00 THRDAT PLATE 5/16 nY13 5716 1
28 B1104~051~000 THROAT PLATE PIN NUTS RiL®y 1
29 55=-6090630-5P SCREW 9/64=40 1=4 £22uY 9/64=40 L=6 1
30 §5-2110920-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 [=8.5 hY5a5* 11/64=40 L=B.5 1
31 | » B1157~009-0A0 OIL CYP ASM, M.05/81|pau*2 t1knu7e 9= 1
32 B1113-512-000 BED SLIDE,RIGHT ANRDTRE Ze* S5/14 1
33 B1130-521-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ASHM,., LOWER {RPOIL B2 22 1
35 B1130~521-000 THREAD GUIDE {FPUTS U3 1)
35 B1131~521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE NUTE tY1¢3 1)
k] B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING BUATE 29T43 N2 )
37 S0~0330551=5L HINGE SCREW D= 3,80 H= 5.5 F*oau* p=3,8 H=5,5 1)
38 $S=2000710~5P SCREW 9764=40 L=7 INFFRTT §E4=L0 Ly e
39 81110~051=0A0 BED SLIDE ASM. ANY USSR 92 1
40 81111~051-0A0 BED THROAT SPRING ASM, ANTUSR a2 9% N
41 B1110-051-000 BED SLIDE ANt U1 1)
42 81844~521-000 HOOK OoIL SHIELD B BILHTRL A wnvD B 1
43 B1838~-521~000 HOOK OIL SHIELD A ARBPOFCL TH-NT A 1
ot §5-61106T0=-TP SCREW TT7&8%=-%0 (=% TIFLY TT1/764-40 L=6 A
45 B3121~526~080 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASM, {REI~HA% 4 (2 92 1
Lé B3134=-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER frINATE 1)
&7 SD«0470281=-5P HINGE SCREW 0=4,7 H=2,8 8% u3y* D=4 ,7 HEZ,8 (23
48 B3121-526~0A0 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASM, {rFI=bA%s (R 52 1)
49 NS-6060350~5P HUT 3/32+%6& 0YnIIYE 3/32-56 (13
50 B3114=-521=000 TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE 1FFISTFS AFPOTS {1y
51 83127-051-000C TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT Thald £* o)
52 B3127-512-000 FIN Tr2bsE*y B €1
53 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC 1+¥3-u 05 (O]
54 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER Th5«099 A1 (2}
55 B3129-526=000 TENSION SPRING 1bFI=L N*2 (2}
Sé B3120~125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER TFF3<505 ATt 2 (¥3)]
57 B3116~512=-008 TENSION NUT 3 TrFa=L TYp B (2
58 B3125~012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT f+F3=2 Uk (1)
59 B3137-512-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM, TrEUR 2 POt D2 (2
&0 §5-6081210-5p SCREW 1/B=44 L=12 E3ap* 1/B«44 Le12 )
61 WP«0450801=5D WASHER 4,5X%10,0X0,.8 E5Y*N* 2 4,5X10%0,8 {1}
LY B1449-526-000 REPOSTITIONING LEVER SPRING NORT AF=DNv = YE 17
63 B1448=-526~000 REPOSITIONING LEVER ADRY AF=Lpnt - 1)
64 50-0601171=5p HINGE SCREW D= 6 H=11.7 FrL2Yt D=6 Hm11,7 (1)
65 B3123-526=-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD TRRY praue g 1)
64 B3128-526-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ThHYU At )
67 | = $5-8111610-5p SCREW 11/64=40 1=15,5 c.10/82:55-8111251=5P 1
68 B31ce=5o1-000 TENSION RELEASE BAR TFIRF FGht = T
69 §57110720=-5pP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LI 1176440 L=7 1




2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
L&, KFFRAR




=
g8

Note

Part No.

Amt,

iz o Description ; an Req.
L ae ao ﬁ P §E$F] % e
1 B1905~526~080 THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER ASM, Fotroy 92 1
F] B1$05-526=040 THREAD TAKE=-UP LEVER ASH, Fubru 22 (€D
3 £Q-2520000~00 OIL WICK 152 (0,1
% TA-029030T-H0 PLUG ¢-9K3.2%3 FAto D=2.9%3.2 L=3% &)
5 B1906=526~0A0 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM, Fot*u Y91H*5 o= (1)
3 Ca~2520000~00 0IL WICK 202 (0.1)
7 B1907-526~0A0 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN ASM, Fob%y R5Cp*Leg 23 4D
A CQ-2020000~00 011 WICK 103 0.1
9 S5=8151150-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5 FARE* 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
L] 81408~526-000 NEEDLE BAR LRANK ROD NDEARSE L FIIip] ’ 1
11 81210~526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR GRANK PIN ASH, Nuk*= 25300y . 1
i2 CQ~-2030000=-00 OIL WICK b1, (0.1}
13 B1206-051-000 COUNTERWEIGHT YYPLAEY 1
14 $5-B680540=-5p SCREW 9/32=28 L= 4,5 FARD® 9/32-28 L=4,5 1
15 $5=-8680730~8pP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 FAZY® 9432428 =7 2
16 S5-B681450=TF SCREW 9/732-28 L[=1% FARLE §782-¢8 (=718 1
17 $§-7681750~Tp SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 IWES2L* 9/32-28 L=16,5 1
18 B1207-051-0A0 PLUG SCREW ASM, BOLY D PIRSRARYS D 1
19 CQ=3030000~00 OIL WICK vy 0.1
19-1| + | TA=0570601~Hg PLUG D=5.7X6.1 L=6 A.02/79] bAEY D=5,7X6,1 L=6 .t
20 * | B1205-051-000 THRUST WASHER D, O02/79 900% 5 ISR YNtz -
T B1202~051-0A0 HAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ASH, CELE IS YT 1Tk 7
22 81230-051-000 LEATHER PLUG D03% 0 RIAR AVYFALD (1)
23 (Q-2520000~00 OIL WICK 2uy 0,1}
23 §5-8151150=-5p SCREW T5/64-28 1=10,5 PARB* 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
25 B1203~-051-000 OIL FELT 90y g IrAIN FINE 1
26 D1450-055-BAQ TOP FEED CAM ASHM, 90%JuUnL J% 1
27 $§5-B660530=1P SCREW 174-40 L= &,5 FAFDY 1764=40 L=6.5 1)
28 5§5~8660970~1p SCREW 1/4=40 L= 8,5 FARDY 1/4mb0 L=B,S (L]
29 B1220-562-0A0 STITCH DIiAL ASH 17U AEYSS 95 1
30 $5+8151230=5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 PARDY 1576428 L=12 &3]
34 B1214=019~000 SPROCKET RING AZoaryh unyge 2
32 B1302~051-000 SPROCKET WHEEL., UPPER ao27° 079 1
33 S5#8681650+Tp SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FAZDY 973228 =16 3
34 §5=7681750~TP SCREW 9/32~28 L=16,5 WEF2I* 9/32-28 L=16,5 1
35 01201-055-800 MAIN SHAFT I ELY ] 1
36 B1233=012-000 END SCREW NR®*EHMT 2DPy= 2Ly 1
37 55=-8152030=5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 FAREY 15/64=28 L=20 1
38 §5~8151780=5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=17,0 PARE* 15/64-28 L=17 1
39 Biee7-520=-000 HAND WHEEL PAYEDC LT T
40 B1216=051=0A0 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING ASM,, REAR 99y Su0LR (1) 2% 1
41 81216~051-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING 1, REAR NOLY S BHUARRL (1) (1)
42 B1217-051-0A0 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASH, BOYY Y SRR 2 2% B
43 55=-8150710~5p 5CREW 15/64-28 L=Y PARDY 15/84-28B L=7 (2)
[AA » | 81219-051-000 MAIN SHAFT REAR BUSHING D,08/79] 58~1150002~00 -
* t58~1150002-00 BEARING A.OB/79] A FUSTF &)
45 B1218=051-000 REAR BEARING RETAINING COLLAR A03Y 2 ADOARPUSSY B (1)
&6 §5-8151150~5P SCREW 15/64~28 1L=10.5 FARUY 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
47 81301-051~000 TIMING BELT AL A b i
48 B1303~055~AAQ SPROCKET WHEEL LOWER ASM, D3 A7°0%YE PULCIY-F 1
49 B1214~019=-000 SPROCKET RING AzeayUb Yoz (1)
50 B1303~055-A00 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER TH AT UTTF (&)
51 §5-8090410~5p SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3,5 FAFT* 9/64=40 L=3.5 (1)
52 81310-055~000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINX FuttuY=% ya-typ 1)
53 B1314=055=-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN PuLtuY=% p3-Uys t°u o
34 B1307-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK Pottuves Wi ()
55 B1305-055=-000~-A [SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING PULUU-F ft3 o
56 SD~0640322-TP HiNGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 BELRLY P4, 35 HES, 2 N
57 B1309-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HODK S$PRING PoLtLY-F aRpOUL pt2 (1)
58 B1308~055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK Pt oves #%po ui 1)
59 51311-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH BODY PRt Vs oY (13
60 $5~7661110-TH SCREW 1/4=40 1=11,0 ZRES2YY 1/74-40 L=11 (2)




3. ORGANIZE SPLIT NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
Rt ik SR E RS R

68



Ref. [Note Part No. i E. C. Amt.
No. |ddt L Description EEEA & & I;fﬂ-
(119
1 "B1434~526-0A0 REPOGSITIONING BASE ASM, NUF=L ADDDR*S 73 1
2 B1434~526-000 REPGSITIONING BASE NUF=5 AZnLR* o (13
3 B1438-526~000 PLUG SCREW Potaur s a3 (42
[ B1437=-526=00A SPRING L=21.7 ALo*3IN¥R | =21,7 2)
5 B1437~526-000 SPRING L=19,3 PurAudanta | =19.3 (2}
6 B1435=-526~000 GUIDE STUD NUT=2 Aphy Putqieo (2}
7 B1436-526~000 DRIVING GUIDE STUD NIT=3 3~ FF=PoT40%7 [¥3)]
-] B1431-526~000 SLIDE PIN NUF=2 ADhy 3=-p*=-C°2 23
9 Bt1455-526-000 SLIPE BLOCK STUD NIND Dbt =a?u% D (1)
10 58~-8090410=-1p SCREW 9/64=40 L=3,9 PARDY 9/64=40 L=3 9 {1)
11 81439-526-000 COVER PLATE AQRUBY A 2R 1
12 §5~=70904620-TP SCREW 9/66«40 L= 6.1 FVES2* 9/64=46 L=6.1 2
"1y B1427~526~000 DRIVING BRACKET RUF=b AUHD S«Fr=3%7 1
14 B1503~526-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, UPPER YIRS~ 99430 1
15 B1432-526-000 WASHER NYT =Y ASnFs S YRt R 4
16 B1421-526-0C0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASH, NUE® ~ F=prafiy 5T 1
17 B1401-526=0A0 NEEDLE BAR ASM, NYHE* = 22 (2}
18 B1401-526=000 NEEDLE BAR NUES - (2)
19 B14C4~526~000 PLUG SUREW NIm¥ = JF35% (2)
20 B1405-526~000 PRESS BAR NUF=~L Fudi* - (2)
21 B1406-526-000 SPRING NF-d A0fi*~ AU=0% n*2 (2)
22 B1407=-526~000 PRESS BAR SLEEVE NUF=L Aulite Ay=2¢ (2)
23 B1409~526-000 BALL SLIDE S5TUD AUF=2 Be =)y ASTH*40 (2
24 81412-526=0A0 ADJUSTING SLIDE STUD ASM, NUT=9 FI~-tYRSIp 00 22 (2)
25 81415-526-000 SPRING AYF-u PULINM2 2
26 B81416-526-000 COLLAR e x0y (2}
27 * $SS~8080660~TP SCREW 1/8-~44 L=5,5 D,02/82|$5-8080650=-TP -
N * 55~8080650-TP SCREW 7/8-44 L=6 A.02/82] +23u* 1/8B=44 Lzé (2}
29 PT~0301800=-S0 TAPERED PIN 3X18 F=-N°£eu IN1B (2}
30 $§=-7111310-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L=12,8 IhETAZY 11/44=460 1212 .8 (2)
31 BT430=526~00U0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME THAFT BASE NYRY = Qepb=yr ooty (1}
32 §5~8110750-5pP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ARG 11/64-40 L=6,5 (1}
x3 B1429-~526~04A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASM, NUR* « J=ptwyrsy DI (1)
34 £@-2520000-00 OIL WICK 282 (0.1}
35 $5-8111610-5p SCREW 11/64-40 E=15.5 PARY* 11/64~40 £=15,5 (1)
36 RE-0700000~KQ SHAP RING 7 EA*F+AT 7 {1}
37 B14571-526~000 OTL FELY NURS = §3=27ILF (1)
35 B1418=526=000 NEEDLE BAR FIXED PIN NYK* =3Fwpye 2 (2)
39 B1417-5256-000 HALF RINKG - NYB* =2F =~ peDUpo* (4]
40 $5-8090710-8p SCREW 9/64~40 L= 7,0 FARYY 916440 L=7 (2)
41 B1423-524=-000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE NUHt= Purs«3 (1)
42 B1450-526-000 QIL FELT PRESSER NUAKY = 2-20TF AYI (1)
43 WP=CLB0856=5P WASRER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ES9* ™% 4, 8X8,4X0.8 (D)
44 §0=-0450401-5p HINGE SCREW b= 4,5 H= & B*3y* D=4,5 H=4 (1
45 §8=-46090510-5p SCREW 9/64=-40 L=5 C520% 9/64=40 =5 (2)
133 B1420-526~0A0 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASM, AYRY«a% & D= (1
47 B1421-526~0B0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. AU = F=ptafis 2 (1)
L8 B1452-526-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BUSHING NUBE = Z=ptadrtyqd JAB) (1)
49 pPE~-0400322-K0 SPRING PIN AJTUSTRER (1)
50 * B1510-526=000 NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING DAO/B2] NURY = LRZFR -
50«1 * B1510-~526-000-A | NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING AL10/82]| NUKRS «52AR (23
51 B1453-526-008 THRUSY PLATE T=0,6 RARN A5RR4F T=0,6 (1)
52 $5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8~44 L=2.8 PAREY 1/B=44 L=2,8 (1
53 B1402~526~HAR NEEDLE CLAMP 5/16 ASM,, RIGHT NUP* A Z%* 5/14 93 1
i 585=-8080610~5P SEREW 1/78~44 L=5%.5 FAXRDT 7B =44 L=5.5 (&
55 B1424=526~000 NUT NYRR A AF1TYE 1)
56 B1402-526-HO00 NEEDLE CLAMP 5/16 NP2 5714 (1)
57 $5-8080660~TP SCREW 1/8~44 L=5.5 ALY 1/8=44 L=5,5 1}
58 81403~526-000 THREAD GUIDE NURY L CbPuTe 13
59 §5=5060310=-SpP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,8 F3AFY 3/32-56 L=2,8 1 (13
60 BT40Z~526~HAL NEEDLE CLAMP 5/16 ASM,, LEFT AUFYA E3*0 5/1¢6 72 1
61 55~83080610~5P SCREW 1/8=44 £=5.5 RAZDY 1/B=44 1L=5.5 (1)
62 B1424=526-000 NUT NURS A 3F4FUR 1)
63 B1402-526~H0O0 NEEDLE CLAMP 5/16 NUrEL 5716 (1)
64 SS«B0B0660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 AR 1/8=b4 L=5,5 (1)
65 B1403-526-000 THREAD GUIDE NUPSL Shputs (1)
66 55=-5060310-5P SCREW 3/32-58 L=2,8 - FORFLY 3757-5¢6 E52.8 (€]
67 55~80804650=TP SCREW ?1/8~44 L=6 FARD* 1/8=44 L=6 2
48 MDppP~17081800 NEEDLE DOPX17 #18 Ny DpxXt7 #18 2
L1285 B1410-526-000 BALL N T2 R0 (12}




4. FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS
KR V) R R




— ]

Note ( & )

<01 ..... Special order part

55 E ARG

Ref. |[Note Part No. Descriti E C. & ﬁmt.
R & escription < dn -
No. JiEdd LT & P EEER Ehi
1 B1440~526~0A0 BALL JOINT ASM, w* - %310+ 22 1
2 B1440=526-000 BALL JOINT, LEFY % M3 ok ESYY (1)
3 HM=6050550~5D NUT MS5X0.8 QYNZ3UE M5XQ,.8 EI*URLe 1
[ B1441-~526=-000 ADJUSTING SHAFT ROD F3-TULHZ QPR 1)
S NM=6050001~5P NUT M5 QUNIIIF M5x%0.8 192 1?7
-] B1442-526~000 BALL JOINT, RIGHT Brall Y*ILoL T4 1)
7 B1443-526=000 REPOSTITIONING ARM NUF=2 Nonusre 1
8 NM=6050001~-5P NUT M5 DYA239 M5X0,8 152 1
9 55-6111010-5p SCREW 11/44-40 L= 9,5 E320* 11/64~40 L=9,5 2
10 B1444-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT BASE NURD L =phoge g 1
11 55-4121210~5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E3au* 3/16~28 L=9 2
12 B1447-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT NI Lt =8¥ 2 1
13 5§~7110740~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 QLR 11/64-40 L=7 4
14 B1445-526~0A0 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASHM, AJhy b= 22 1
15 $5=-61T0430-TP SCREW T1764-40 L= 4,0 EZ2% 11/64~40 L=4 1
16 Sp=-07%0801=5p HINGE SCREW D=7,94 H=8 S it D=7,.94 H=8 1
17 B1434-051-0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD ASM, AU = BphreQyYps 75 1
18 £Q=-2020000~00 OIL WICK Fb (6.1
19 B1431-520~0A0 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASM, NUF* = J=F% e« Q=D aF* o2 1
20 55-6151440-5p SCREW 15/64~28 L=14 E32xp* 15/64-28 L=14 N
21 N§=6160520-5P NOT  174-24 QUASTYr 174=34 . 1
22 B1428-526-~0A0 ROCK SHAFT FRONT CRANK ASHM, NUF = A=pr=payIrofe 7= 1
23 B1437-051-~000 OIL WICK RETAINER Fept = et TVOFY 2DUYYI 1
24 81438-051-0A0 OIL WICK ASM. Bept= ERyI%9Fe 2y O 1
25 N5=5620310~8P NUT 3/16-32 QUKZTIrF 3/16=32 1
26 | B1426-526-040 SLIDE BLOCK STUD ASM, NYE® » 3-p* a9 3540 23 1
27 |01l 81613=-52T-H0OQ FEED DOG 5776 ATUNY B8 2,6X7 4
28 001 B1613~521~H0B FEER DOG 5/16 2 A2UNY S/186 29 1
29 B1613-521-H0A FEED DOG 5/16 2.6X5 290 5/16 2.6X5 1
30 55=-4580752=-TP SCREW 1/B-40 L=7 QYRZPTHe bk 1/8-40 L=6,3 2
31 B1602-521~0A0 FEED BAR ASHM. E A S 1
32 B14602-521=000 FEER BAR F2URN A 1)
33 B1604-05T1-000 'FEED BAR SLIDE FORK EPVEAE IV EES ] 1)
34 §5=9151440~-CP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=14 QUn2a* bt 15/64~28 L=14 (1)
15 W5-0651510~-KP SPRING WASHER 6,5X12.5X1.5 nragenrx 4,5%X12,5%1.5 (1}
34 $5=-8620610~5p SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 FARSY 3/16-32 L=4 1
37 B14605~051-000 GIL SUPPLY FELT ATYRA 7333 PICIRVATIDG 1
38 55~5080710~5p SCREW 1/8-44 L= 6,5 F3ARDY 1/B-44 L=6,5 1
39 | NS=6080210~5P NUT 1/8-44 OURAZTYr T/8-44 T
|t O * 55-3081210-TH SCREW 1/8-44 L[=11.,5 bD.10/81]55-6081210-5P -
41 C5~06640660~5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=6,35 W=6.35 ATFAraY D=6.35 OZ 1
42 §5~5090410-Tp SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.9 FAZDY 9/64-40 £=3,9 1)
43 B1604=012~0A0 FEED BAR SHAFT ASM, ADYFTS yhg 9E 1
44 Ca=-2520000-00 OIL wilk 3] (0.1}
45 B160T-52T-000 ~ {FEED ROCK SHAFT AN ADYLED 1
46 B1643-521=-0A0 FEED ROCKER ARM ASM, AANAA2U F3-0IHFY 23 1
47 §§-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12,8 FLETESY 1176440 L=12,8 )
48 B1607~051-000 FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT AdNT ADUZRT ITAR 1
49 $5~8151150=-5pP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 RARD* 15/764-28 L=10,5 1
50 C5-1401010-5¢C THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14 W=10 ATARDY D=14 W=10 2% 2
51 §5=-8150470=-5P SCReEw  15764-728 L=4 PAZDY 15/64=-28 L=4 (4)
52 814609-051-000 FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR AdNT A2UL% 0 ounAZ 1
53 §$5-8152030-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 FAZIY 15/464-28 L=20 1
54 B1435-051-0A0 DRIVING ROD CRANK NUKE « Jepte 2205F% 2Z 1
55 $5=-6151920=-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 E3x0% 15/64-28 L=19 (1)
56 NS=6700420~5p NUYT 5/16~24 CURZTYE 571624 1
37 SD-0950G80A~3P RINGE SCREW A3H, FEorLY 7% 1
58 CQ=-2020000~00 OIL WICK rEow 0,1)
59 81114-051=-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN TFPOF RS = 1
»  $5-60B1210-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=(2 A.10/81|E3%2" 1/8-44 L=12 1




5. PRESSER BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS
$RAE, EaxY Mk




Ref. |Note Part No. Deserioti E C o £ Qg&t.
if. 30 L= escription 773 .
No. |iLdc CER ptio T E R e e
1 81502~051-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE SLEEVE FILHES - PUTAUY 1
2 $5-8151150~§p SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARE® 15/64~28 L=10,5 1
3 BIG0T~040~000 PRESSER BAR ATIR® - i
4 $5-8151150-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 pAREY 15/64-28 L=10,5 2
5 B1504=-051-0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, FUTHe~F0 & Poyts 72 1
6 55-7090910=-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 8,5 IRETRL 9/64=40 L=8,5 (1}
7 $D-0800481-5pP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4,9 2* 52y D=8 H=4,9 1
] WP-0651056=5D WASHER 6.5X11x1 ESY* N X 6.5%11%1 1
9 B1460-05%5-0A0 PRESSER LIFTER LEYER AGM, ANTPI 5I9% 1 F= 1
10 B1460-053-004 HAND LIFTER MOUNTING BRACKET ANIPIY FIRNA 1)
11 PT=n201200=50 TAPERED PIN 2x12 F-N"tey 2x12 ¢1)
12 B1460-053~008 CONNECTING PIN AYIPYY FAARAL [P 1)
13 55=7111310-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=12,.8 FUET2H 1176440 L=12.8 1)
14 B1461-521-0A0 THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASM, 1F2WA 9718 92 1
15 B1442-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING AFINE 3713 (v % ]
16 * B1507-051-0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASH, D,10/79} B1507-562=0A0 -
* BI507=562-0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, A 10/79] AIhmr-3%% o= 4
17 * §5-7090910=-5p SCREW 9/64~40 L= 8.5 D.10/79} 55-7091310~5Pp -
* §5-7091310=-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=13.0 A 10/79) PNET2Y* 9/64=40 L=13 {1
18 B1512-051-000 HAND LIFTER F9IPY® 1
19 B1515-051-000 HAND LIFTER PIN THIFFE o9 1
20 81503=-051-800 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AYIWS - LRAFN 2 1
21 55=4090910~Tp SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 E322% 9/66=40 L=9 1
22 81525-520~HAO PRESSER FOOT 5/16 ASM. A9IVIPY 5716 2% 1
23 81465-526=000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK B9X2Y Zeptalyns 1
24 B1459-526-00A L SHAPED LINK Lht3 Uz 1
25 55-6111140-SP ETREW T1764-%0 L=17 EZ32¥ 11/764~40 L=T1 1
26 NS~6110310~5p RUT 11/04~40 auaSTYE 11/764~40 1
27 B1457=055-000 SCREW STUD 9oRZY LY I uab 1
28 B1459~053=0A8 L SHAPED LINK CONNECTING STUD ASM. LA™ S Uupyeg 9= 1
29 C@-2020000~00 GIiL WICK vy (0.1}
30 NS=6660430-5P NUT 17440 QUAZEYE 1/4=40 1
31 B1458-053=000 CONNECTING LINK CRE VDR DY 1
32 B1455-053-000 BUSHING 90%YD 7 AR 2
33 B1456=-053-000 UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT BoRFULE T 1
34 D1454~055-BAQ UPPER FEED SPRING ROD ASM, Uk ST LA 3] 1
35 $5~7161640-Sp SCREW 1/4-24 L=16,0 FUEIRYY 1/4-24 L=14 1)
36 D1456~055-B00 HINGE SCREMW HoA2Y OUERY R oapd 1
37 D1455-055-800 CONNECTING STUD TEXTY QUrY Loguuv o i}
38 D1453-055~B00 UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD 99RIY QYR 1
39 D1457-055-800 WASHER LoFYut g Gyt tenv R 1
40 B1213-012-000 FELT RETAINER JIk xYr 1
41 B1702-~012-000 QIL FELT 2Tkt 1
42 * 61458-055-B00 i WING SCREW D.04/79INS-6110530=5p -
* N§-61710530~5p THUT 11764-40 A, 0a/ 79 [GTRZTIF 11784=40 7
43 B1469-526~000 { PRESSER BAR ADJUSTING SCREW n945Y ANIHS - $J-BYRLY 1
b4 B1467-526-0A0 i SPRING POLE ASH, PLE EDRLE-SUDLE A 1
45 B1468-053-000 i WALKING BAR SPRING HO2TYLS = FYIN*R 1
46 50=0801601~5P {HINGE SCREW b= 8 H=16 3% 0%y* D=8 H=16 1
47 81545-053~000 { ADJUSTING PRATE SPRING AT F3-8Y 1FNY R 1
48 B1466=-055=0A0 I'WALKITNG BAR ASH, CREE DE LR 1
49 Ca-2020000-00 OIL WICK 2y (.1n
50 81470~521-HAQ WALKING FOOT ASM, 5/16& A1 ThPY S/16 PR 1
51 55-6110710=Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6,5 LIy 11/64=40 L=6,5 1}

- 10 —




6. HOOK SHAFT & VERTICAL HOOK COMPONENTS
TE, KFEBF

-.a:-:-:-r 3 o ‘\\\\\\ 37

S

7 \ ] !
NV j \7”)1] @
|

- 11 -



Ref. [Note Part No. E. C. Ame.
1 3o 51 e .

No. |k 8 = Description P A & i‘fﬁll;
1 | #01]} 81830~521=-HAD VERTICAL 'HOOK ASM, A AIAINT B 3 2
2 B1B37-526~0A0 BOBBIN CASE HELPuyeR 2
3 B1837-526-00a BOBBIN. CASE ArErY ¥-2 (2}
4 B1837-526~008 THREAD TENSION SPRING TF¥3=3 A%2 (23
s |~ $5=6560250-5H SCREW 3/32-80 L=1,7 D,11/79|55-6560250~TH -

* $5=4560250~TH AJ11/79[E352u* 3/32-80 L=1,7 (2}

_& $5=2040210~SH SCREW 1/16=-80 L=1,6 TLYSEL® 1/16-80 L= 1.6 (23
7 B1837~526=-00¢C SPRING ESF *I-3219 NrR (2)
8 55-6560150~5H SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 E5xu* 3/32-80 L=13.2 (2}
9 B1830-521-0A0 VERTICAL HOOK ASM. B RINTHT A 93 2

10 B9117~563-000 BOBBIN A ol 2

11 B1824-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER Thh*? Potq 2
12 WP-0371016=5D WASHER 3,7X8X1 E3Hp* 2 3, 7X8XT 2

13 55-6080620-85P SCREW 9/64~40 L=6 ESRYY 9/64-40 L=6 Z

14 61821=-051-0A0 SCREW STUD ASM, TANY? Puteo5u0c°y 23 2

15 Ca-2020000~00 OIL WICK 130 (0,2

16 B1820~-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK TARNT PuTLt Yoo 2

17 B1814~563-000 HOOK DRIVING S$HAFT BUSHING, UPPER NIUNI 93N 2

18 55-8151230-5p SCREW 15/64~28 L=12 FARESY 15/64~28 L=12 2

19 B1823~051=-0A0 PIN ASH, IAHYT POF4LN 7 I F

20 CQ=2020000~00 OIL WICK 19z K0 .2)

21 B1822~563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK TARYT PUTAOFS Z

22 N§=6110420-5p NUT 11/64~40 aYnoTYE 11/7646=40 2

23 B3542=-581~000 0IL FELT pad 1 1

24 B1802=051~0A0 BUSHING ASM,. FRONT DALY TIASN 1

tQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK FRp (0,1}

28 55~8152030~5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=20 PARDY 15/64=28 L=20 1

27 N5=6110420+~5P NUT 11/64~40 DYAZTYE 11/64=40 2

28 B1B43-563~000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW N7 293~ FI-pUL 2

20 55-6153040-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 E323¢ 15/64-28 L=30 2

30 §5-7762840-5p SCREW 1/4=28 L=2B.0 LESRVY 1/4-28 L=28 2

31 WP=0753016~52 WASHER 7.5X16.0X3.0 ESTeA % 7.5X16X3 2

32 B1810-520~000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SADPDLE, LEFT nILC LIS (EFT YD 1

33 $5~-8150710=-5p SCREW 15/64=-28 L=7 FAZE® 15/64-28 L=7 2

34 §5~8151150~5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 RAXDY 15/64-28 L=10,5 2

35 B1815=~563~000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER HITVT LRARN 2

36 [002]B1818~051-000 THRUST WASHER RN2NT XSARCD 2

37 B1817-051-0A0 HOOX DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASHMr SMALL AV NP e pa= 2% Z

38 55=-8660530~5p SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 FARDY (2)

39 55-8660670-5P SCREW 1/74~40 L= 6.1 FAZDY 1 /4=b0 L=6,1 (23

40 B1816~521-0A0 GEAR ASM., LARGE FEANIEAY = LA 2

41 $5=8660830-TP SCREW 1/4~40 L=8.3 FARDY 1/4=40 L=8,3 4}

42 B1840=051-0A0 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ASM, DY I=4* FoURL 25 1

43 55-87150580-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L= 5.0 FARS® 15784 =28 L=5 &3]

44 B1811-543-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SADDLE HECRE AR 1

45 B1312=-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB PoRY pY =% FLES Ay 1

46 PS=0200102=KH SPRING PIN 2.0X10 R7CUDseEey  2.0X10 1

47 81639-051-000 SPRING TURYFY N x 1

48 Bi1313-055~000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE PRt uY-% ROEZ UMY 1

5 BT314-057-000 SAFETY CLUTCH RATLHET GEAR b FTAWPLT LT T U TR L 1

50 $5-8151780-5p SCREW 15/64-28 [=17,0 PARYY 15/64~28 L=17 1

51 $5=8152080~5pP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19,5 FAZDY 15/64~28 L=19,5 1

52 B1801~521-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT HEFAE 1

53 B1804~051~000 BUSHING, INVERMEDIATE YRLYD ThAZ 1
54 $5-6151920-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 E52* 15/64~-28 1=19 1
55 B1807~512-000 BUSHING B, INTERMEDIATE LELYD FhiAp B 1
56 B1807~051-0A0 BUSHENG 1 ASM., REAR FEHAE I DIT £ 0 1

57 B1807-051-000 BUSHING 1, REAR PRVYZ HuOARD 1 eh

58 B18C8-051-000 BUSHING 2, REAR DRIV OLDARN 2 (1

59 | = B1219-051-000 MAIN SHAFT REAR BUSHING D,08/79 |5B~1150002-00 -

* §8=-1150002-00 BEARING A 0B/79 (A¥PUTT (1)

60 B18A9~051-000 BEARING RETAINING COLLAR DEIVT ANPULIVEA 1

61 55~8090530~TP SCREW 9/64~40 L= 5.0 FARUY 9764 =40 L=5 3
62 §5-8150750~5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARDY 15/64-28 L=7 2
63 55-8152030~§p SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 FARD® 15/64~28 L=20 1

Note { j£3C )} <01 ... Special order part

{For extremely thick thread}
02 ... This is a selective part, so please

consult us beforehand when placing

your order.

BHLELE R (FGRA)

ZOMRREIREZTHENETOT
DENRBUALEr LHBEAE~BH
WEbET AW

- 12 —




7. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS
%Y L —RAfR

— 13 —



f;{ef. Note Part No. b E. C. « %mt.
o. | = escription i q.
£E60 on % P REHEH o
1 B1614~521=04A0 WORK CRANK CONNECTING ROD ASM, A2UaYrd g% 1
Fl B1622-057=-000 FRICTION PLATE 30U #3-8Y HEYY (1)
3 * $S=-8081210-TH SCREW-1/8-44 £L=11,5 D.02/82185~-6081220-TP -
* 5§~6081220-Tp SCREW 1/8=44 L=12 K. 02/B2{E33D% 1/8-46 =12 23
& NS-6080210-5p NUT  1/8=44 ouURIIYE 1/8-44 2y
5 5§~3151780-5p SCREW 15/64=-28 L=17.0 FAZEY 15/64=-28 b=17 1?
6 $5=8151770=-5p SCREW 15/64=28 £=17,0 ) bAFY® 15/64=28 L=17 (1)
v B1636-055-000 FEED ECCENIRIC ADJUSTING KNOB AOET Iy 1
8 B1639-051-000 SPRING FUBR I N2 1
9 RE-0500000-X0 SHAP RING & ENTARAD 5 1
10 B1626~562-000 FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE 12U F3-£Y PuT4NL 1
11 B1424=-055-000 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY SPRING $0U Fa-RUNeR 1
12 B1625~057~0A0 RETAINING COLLAR ASM, RTYFZ-LYR A N R9T 2% 1
13 $S~81105710-5pP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAZDY 11/64-40 L=5 1)
14 $8-8110750~5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 6,5 FAZDY 11/64=40 L=26,5 (1)
15 B1213~012-000 FELT RETAINER 2T AYI 1
16 B1702~012-000 OIL FELT ZIht 4
17 B1647-562-000 FEED REGULATING FORK LINK *0Y $3-0Y 28?3Y0 1
18 B166464~562-000 NEEDLE BEARING Z338UD0 Z=b i 204 1
9 B1446-562~040 FEED REGULATING CLINK PIN ASH, FTU FIRUTLT ¢ 7 UE 1
20 CQ~2020000~00 0IL WICK 292 (0.1
21 B2007-232-000 TENSION $PRING EYneynsa 1
z2 B1647-122-000 SUSPENSION BRACKET A EYRCY fvRnT A 1
23 §5=-8150710=~5p SCREW 15/64~28 L=7 FARY® 15/64-28 L=7 1
24 B1667~521=000 FEED LIMITING PLATE 12U girtoq3d 1
25 B1644~562-0A0 FEED REGULATING PIN ASH, A7YU F3~tUrio D= 1
26 C@-2020000-00 0IL WiCK 29z (0.1?
27 NS=~4110530~Sp NUT 11/06~40 DYRZTYE 11/66=40 1
28 5§-9111820~8p SCREW 11/64~40 L=18 QuUnIFcbk 11/64-40 L=18 1
29 §5=-9121340=-Cp SCREW 3/16=28 L=13 QUBIFESNE 3/16=28 L=13 2
30 WP=-04B80856-5P WASHER 4,.8X8.4X0.8 ES9%p 2 4,8%8,4X%X0,8 2
31 $5-8110750-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 6,5 FAREY 11/64-40 L=6,5 1
32 55=-8110520=-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L= 4,5 FARDY 11/64-40 L=4,5 1
33 B1642-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM PIN 1Y FA=-LUAFE EoD 1
34 B1641~562~000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT 7Y FI-pUGTFE ¥ g 1
35 $5-8110750~8p SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6,5 FARDY 11/64~40 L=6.5 1
36 B1640-562-0A0 FEED REGULATING ARM ASM, 37U FI-pYSFE 9Z 1
37 $5~7151210~5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=1g TWES*Y 15/64-28 L=12 1)
38 B1414~155=0090 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING SLIDE BLDCK h22%% 1
39 $§=-7090540-5¢ SCREW 9/64~40 L=5 FWEI2H 1
40 B1643-562-000 BUSHING, FOR ARM SHAFT 17U F3=guUaTe H¢0 A8 1
41 §5~8110510-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 PARDY 11/64~40 L=35 1
42 B1645-562~000 FEED REGULATING LINK A9U $3-CYYD 1
43 $5~8110750~35p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 6,5 FAZS® 11764-40 L=6,5 1
44 B1648-562-0A0 CONNECTING PIN ASH, ATAE AQUGFR LY 23 1
5 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Ly . (0.1)
6 §5-8110520=Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L= 4,5 FARDY 11/64=40 L=6,5 2
47 81616~562~0A0 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASH, A1 ATUSTe 232 1
48 §5=7111410-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FRETRIY 11/64=40 L=14 (2
49 B1451~562~0A0 FEED CHANGING FORK ASHM, ROU NZRUUND 2398 2% 7
50 $5~9151430-Cp SCREW 15/64~28 L=13,5 oUnZF* b+ 15/64-28 1)
59 B1652-521-000 FEED CHANGING SHAFT BASE A IIU NINTUN OIS A 1
52 SM=6081542~Cp SCREW MBX1,25 L=15 OYRIPTIRLE MB L=15 2
53 B1653=521=000 FEED CHANGING SHAFT A2U AN D k!
54 B1654~521=0Ag FEED CHANGING ARM ASH, T2Y NTRUOFE I3 1
55 §5-8151280-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=12,0 FARTY 15/664=-2R L=12 1)
56 $§-8151150~5p SCREW 15/64~28 L=10,5 FARDY 15/44=28 L=10,5 (1
57 B1457-521-000 FEED REGULATING ROD 5y F3-vY QYR 1
58 §D«04640323~-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 R* 32 Dme,35 H=3.2 2
59 B1624-555~000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER A2ULN - 1
60 B81658-521-0A0 TENSION SPRING REGULATING ARM ASM, EVYNCYAY ’ By FH-LYF0FT 22 1
&1 $$-7121410=5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FUETFLY 3/16-28 L=14 13
62 $5~8151280~Sp SCREW 15/64=28 L=12.0 FARTY 15/64=28 L=12 1
63 55-7620750~5p SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 TRESAYY 3/16-32 L=46,5 2
64 B1666-521-000 TENS1ON SPRING B EYNCUnY R B 1
65 81660=521=000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT 22U F3-1Y LAY =t 2 1
66 81662-562-000 COLLAR ADULAS - g v R 1
67 58-96609640-5P SCREW 1/4=40 L=8,5 QUn2E Lk 1/4=40 L=8,5 1
58 55-8640070~Tp SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8,5 FAZDY 1/4=40 L=8,5 1

- 14 —




— 15 -

8. KNEE LIFTER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
iy R ) SR B




Ref. |Note Part No. D o E. C. . ﬁgg.
it 3a o escription ) .
No. jdide b & p #EEH g
1 B3409-053~-000 KNEE LIFTER FRONY LEVER Ey*PHr FIF2 1
2 $D=0790361~5p HINGE SCREW b= 7,94 H= 3,6 ezt p=7,.94 H=3,6 F4
3 PD-0231100-08 | SPLIT PIN 2,3X11 uEey  2.3x11 1_
&4 B3410-051-000 KNEE LIFTER REAR LEVER Ey*?¥* 5350 F3 1
5 B3413-521=~000 REAR LIFTING BAR DLQVIE - 1
6 CS=0510710=5¢C THRUST COLLAR ABM, D=5,1 WsT ASAr0Y p=5,1 W=7 2% 1
7 §5=-7110540=5P SCREW 111/64=~40 L=S YREFRYY 11/64=40 L= 1)
8 B3414~051~000 REAR LIFTING BAR SPRING 050 YURT - RN R 1
__g_ B1839-521-0A0 0!L RESERVOIR ASH, P2V L2 1
10 g81841-521~000 oIL orIP FELT LEELEEAR SR T LT 1
11 B3431~521-0C0 KNEE LIFTER ASM, LY Py Yeg 22 1
12 B3431-521=-080 KNEE DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET ASM, EH*PoY SegaFe 03 (%)
13 « BX426~521~000 KNEE PRESS ROD A EY*PF 332¥7 A (13
14 B3425-521~-000 ROTATING LEVER B LY PEE hHfFo0T B (1
s 55-8153010~5p SCREW 15/64=28 (=30 PAREY 15/64-28 L=30 (2
16 NS-6150%710-5p KUT 15764~£8 DUAZIVE 1576428 2)
17 B3424=521-000 ROTATING LEVER A EY*PH* h4FI9F* A {1
18 b 55=9151540=5p SCREW 15/484=28 L=15,0 D.09/80] SS=9151540=8R -
* §5~9151540=5R SCREW 15/64=28 L=15 A,09/80] OYN2%* b 15/64=28 L=15 (2)
19 834531~521=000 KNEE PRESS ROD BASE EYS Py ¥ onFe {1y
20 B3429-521-000 KNEE PRESS SPRING e pa ERoDpra (1)
21 BIL30-52T1=000 KNEE PRESS JOTNT |5 AN AN ELYS (13
22 $5-7151550~5P SEREW 15/64=28 L=14.,5 FREF2SY 15/464=28 L=14,5 1)
23 B3428-521+000 PRESSER SPRING EYYPFLYT AHINTR (1)
24 55~7090510~5pP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,6 ILESRDY 9/64=40 L=4,6 (1)
25 B3427-521-0A0 KMEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING ARM ASM, EYCPF BFy%0 pUUhaFe {12
26 B3430~552~0A0 KWNEE PRESS PLATE ASH, EYrPT42 22 (1)
27 B834351-552-000-A Y KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER LY FPF13 hpv - (1)
28 55=9661120=-CP SCREW 1/4=40 L=10,5 QUHZHEN b 1/4=40 L=10,5 (1)
29 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE RQD EYSPF AFue s £1)
30 83420-521=000 KNEE PRESS ROD B EY*PF 30u*2 B (1)
i B3432-521-000 PIN EY PFUST nodvaney (1}
32 B3427~521-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING ARM LY YT BFLNF puUhoFe 1)
33 55=9182010=-5N SCREW 9/32=20 L=20 QUhZE b 9/32-20 L=20 (27
34 §5=7151610-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=16 QIR 15/64=28 L=16 2

- 16 —




9. THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
FITFEEMER (FREXE )

!r{\lef. Note Part No. Descrinti E C . %mt.
o.| i 2 escription e T & eq.
et & ERER ety
1 B3301-051-080 THREAD STAND ASM, {+BT Y=%F 1
2 B3310~012=000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW LERF TRPOTL TARD® o
3 W5-0641560~KR SPRING WASHER 6,4X11.9X1.5 N 2T %2 6,4%11,9%X1.5 (1)
& B3309-012-000 POSITION CUP {+ET AFPTAS ITURSA [&))]
5 B3307~521~000 THREAD GUIDE {RRTAPPUTS (3
6 83308~012~000 ROD WASHER {F3F ARPUTCOY 1
7 B3306~012=000 sPoOL ROD {rEF 91N N
8 B3312-012-000¢ 5P00OL RETAINER fRR% JLbv Y (3)
_9 NM=6061061~SE HUT Mé N OYNZIYE Mé 10x11,5%X10 (1N
10 83305~012=-000 $POOL PIN 1F2% Do5t = (3
11 B3311~012=-00Q SPOOL REST CUSHION LTl 3
12, B33c2~012~000 SPOOL REST ROD 1+3F 33Ny (1)
13 B3303~372-0A0 $POGL REST ASM, 1ETF95 73 1
14 SH-9061080«SE SCREW Me L=10 OUHZE Wk M4 L=10 2}
15 WP-1:560860~5E WASHER 5,6X12X0.8 ES5%*N 3 5,6X12%0,8 (3)
16 W5~0531060~KR SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.,3X1 AtFY At 5 3XR,3IXT (3)
17 NS-6123881-SE NUT  3/16-28 0YhIT9F $/76-28 (&3]
18 B3%303~012=-0A0 SPOOL REST ASM, 1EIFEYT 22 ¢
19 NM=6100663=5E NUT M10 OWAZTYE M10 352 (27
20 SK=3452000-SE WO0D SCREW D=4,5 L=20 WEZRDY D45 L=20 (3)
21 W5=1002560~KR SPRING WASHER 10x18x2.5 Nt RYeNtx 10X18%2,5 (1)
22 B83301-012=000 SPOOL STAND fREFANA (1)

- 17 —



10. BELT COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS

NI b AN— REFZBAF

Ref INote Part No. Deserinti E. C. o %mt.
i [=] .
No | it & # escription TR 52 Z &e%—.
1 B3201-012=-080 BOSBBIN WINDER ASM, 1% U-¥ 1
2 SK=3482000~-5¢C WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=20 TLEIRLY D=k ,8 =20 (2)
3 WP=0501016~5¢C WASHER 5X10.5X1 ESy*a*2 5x10.5%1 (2)
3 83201-012-0A0 THREAD WINDER ASM, 1h3% Y=% {1)
1 55-7110820=-5N SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.5 YRETRIY 11/64=40 (=7,5 [EB)
é WP=0501016~5C WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3%* Rt SX10,5%¢ (1
7 §3223-012~0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, AEI% TEFJubhv =% 22 (1)
8 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1 h¥3=-543 (2}
g B3129~012=-B00 TENSION SPRING B Th¥3-3 I\*% B (1)
10 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT Tt¥3-3 TYR (1)
1 B3214~-0T2-0A0 BoBBIN WIKDER WHEEL ASH, TPIFIVNY DI [§}]
12 55~8110510=8n SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 FARD* 11/64=40 L=5 (1)
13 B32c4-012-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASH, ThI¥F 1 03 (1)
14 B3229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP AP =AT P AYISR 1)
15 §55=-7110410=5N SCREW 11/64-40 L=& THEIFRY 11/764-40 L= & (1}
14 B3228~012-000 RUBBER BRAKE TP =AM b (1)
a7 SB=L400261-5P HINGE SLREW D=4,9 H=2,6 FESXUT DF6,9 H=2.0 58
18 B3212-012-000 SPINDLE L s i 1)
19 B83217-012-000 STOP LATCH A VE L B 1)
20 §5-7081310-5HK SCREW 1/8=-44 L=12.5 INEIRYT 1/8=44 L=12,5 (1)
21 BE230-521-0A0 BELT COVER ASH, AR - 2R 1
| 22 B88230-521~004 BELT COVER A*LERN ~- {1}
23 B8230~-521-00B BELY COVER SUPPORT STUD AYLEANY = 49TNY - (¥3]
24 | = WP=0650876~5D WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 D.04L/B1|WP=-0421016~5D -
* WP~0621016=5D HASHER 6.2X13X1 A Q04781139 2 & 213X (2>
25 55+7150740=-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 L2y 15/64-08 L7 (2)
26 88230~521-00C BELY COVER AUXILIARY PLATE AYHEANY - R F1D (1)
27 5K-3482500-5C WoOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 ThEZAL D=4, B L=25 (2)
28 WP=0501016~5¢C WASHER 5X10.5X1 E39enra Sx10,5%1 (23

- 18 —




{uweg z) 9t
0O0H-126-€1918] HOH-2S-CISIE | YOH-125-€1919 00a-2I5-£114 000-2IS-21Ig OVH-026-G2518|  OVH-I26-0.618 | MVH-925-20b18 WH-025-20¢18 O0H-I25-50118 A g
FA PIOpUBS
00 -Z8-€1919] B01-12¢-€I918 | ¥0I-125-€19(8 004-21§-€1118 003-216-21118 Ov-125-62618 | ov-1es-0Lvi8 | ¥v1-v2e-2ovia| 1vi-925-20v1A 001-12¢-60118 wween ¥ ¢
00-125-£1919| BON-125-€1918 | vON-1gs-£191d 003-216-¢11Ig 003-215-211d OVH-025-G2GI8 |  OYA-126-0LpId | HVN-9IG-20VIB| Wx-925-20%I8 00X-125- 6014 (wwge) ¥ €
Q0J-12G-€191g| B03~126-21918 | VO04-125-EI9Ig ) OVd-026-G2SIE | O¥4-128-02p18 | uv4-926-20vI8| Tv4-926-20018 004-126-6018 (wuys) ¥l 2
002-2IG-< 118 002-21G-21118 Py
00Q-i25-cioil| 800-126-21918 | ¥0G-125-£1918 OV0-125-G2GI8 |  OVO-126-0L018 | NV0-925-20vI8| TvQ-925-20618 000-125-60118 tuwwgy) L |
BT B[R BB R (%) W W & (= W (1 FaEs Tl | LT | BB | xB®EFS wWo1E M 1E
il
Gog paay 6o pesy Bog peod 4By "oplg peg 1387 'oplis pag ‘wsp jood msseld| WAL 4004 Guem| IyBy ‘wep 1387 wsp 8jo1d 00y L ebnop sipesy
dwnyy epesN dup|n BipBeN
\ Iv_ ’ _‘I
- - N‘/m 75y
— 3|
152 z5 T W @

ER—WIR<— L BT

SLYVd IDNVD DNIDNVYHOIX3I 40 319VL

- 19 —



NUMERICAL. INDEX OF PARTS & 3]

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Psge Ref. Part No, Page Ref. Part No. Page  Ref.

BE H  Ne. %3 K No BB H Mo &% B No.

v, |B14602-526~HAL 19 S»B| B1469=526=000 10 43  {B1662-562-000 14 66

EXCLUSIVE PARTS 8" BHIIB®B" | p1402526-HAR . 6 53 |B81470-521-DA0 19 1=D | B1664-562=000 14 18
B1402-526-HAR 19 5-C) 81470-521=FAQ 19 2-D |B1666-521-000 14 &b

81104~051-000 2 28 | 81402-526-H00 6 56 |B1470-521-HAD 10 5¢  [B1667-521-000 1% 24
B1109-521-b00 19 1-AB1402~526=-H00 6 63 |81470-3521-HAO 19 5-p |B1702-012~000 10 61
81109-521=F00 19 2«A | B1402=526-KAL 19 3-B181470=-521~KAD 19 3-D[81702-012-000 16 16
B1109-521-H00 2 27 |B1402-526-KAR 19 3-0181470-521-LA0 19 4=D | B1B01~521-000 12 52
81109-521-H00 19 5=A1B1402-526-LAL 19 4=B[B1501=040-000 10 3 B¥802~051-0A0 12 24
B1109-521-K00 19 3-AjB1402-526~LAR 19 4=C| B1502-051-000 10 1 B1804-051-000 12 83
81109-521~L00 19 4=A I B1403=-526~000 6 58 |B1503-051-B00 10 20 [B1B07-051-0A0 12 56
871110-051-0A0 2 39 B1403~526-000 6 &5 B1503~526-000 6 14 B1807-051~000 iz 57
B1110~051-000 2 4 B14046=-526-000 6 19 B1506~051-0A0 10 5 BE1807-512-000 12 55
81111-051-0A0 2 46 B1405-526~000 6 20 |81505-053-000 10 47 B1808-051~000 12 5
B1112-512~C00 19 1-F B1406-526~000 6 21 B1507-051-0A0 10 16 B1809-05%=000 12 60
81112-512-C00 19 2=F 1 B1407-526~000 6 22 |B1507-562-0A0 10 16 |p1810-520-000 12 32
B1112-512-D00 2 26 1B140B~526~000 & 10 | B1509-051-000 2 1 B1611-563-000 12 44
81112-512-D00 19 5-F181409-526=000 6 23 |81510-526-000 & 5¢ B1814-563-000 122 17
81112-512~E00 19 I=F | B1412~526-0A0 6 24 [B1510-526~000-A 6 50=11p31815-563-000 12 3%
B1112-512«F00 19 4=F [ B1414-155-000 14 38 [B1512~051-000 10 18 B1816=521~0A0 12 an
B1113-512-C00 19 1=G | B1415-526-000 6 25 |B1515=051-000 10 19 B1817-051-0A0 2 37
81113-512-C00 19 2-6181416~526-000 6 26 |[B1525-520~FA0 19 2-E | B1818-051-000° 12 36
B1113-512-000 2 32 |g1417-526=000 6 39 |B1525-520~HAO 10 22 |g12320-031-000 12 16
B1113-512-D00 19 5-G I B1418-526~000 6 38 |B1525-320-HAD 19 S«E | p1821~051=0A0 12 14
B1113-512-€00 19 3=6 | g1420-526~0A0 6 46 | B1525-520-KAQ 19 3-Elp1g22-543-000 12 21
B1113-512-F00 19 b=G | g1421-526~080 6 47 i81525-521-DAD 19 1-E | 31823051040 12 1o
81114-051~000 8 5% |B1421-526-0C0 6 16 [B1525-521-LA0 19 46=E | g1824-563-000 9 1
B1128-522-000 2 15 81423-051-000 2 22 |B1601-521-000 8 45 B1830-~521-HAD 12 1
B1128-541-000 € 15 |p1423-524=-000 6 41 |B1602-521-0A0 g8 31 21830-521~0A0 12 0
B1129-521-000 2 17 B1424-526=-000 6 5% B1602-521=000 8 32 81837-526=~040 12 2
B1130-521-0A0 2 33 B1424=526-000 6 62 |B1603-521-~0A0 B 46 B1837~526-004 12 3
81130~521-000 2 34 B1426-526-0A0 8 26 [B1604=-012-0A0 8 43 B1837-526-0008 12 4
B1131-521~000 2 35 B1427=526=000 & 13 | B1604~051-000 8 33 81837-526=00¢ 12 7
B1132-521-000 2 36 B1428~526=0A0 8 22 |B1605-051-000 8 37 84838-521=000 2 43
81140-526~000 2 4 B1429-526-0A0 6 33 |81607-051~000 8 48 | 31839.521-080 14 9
B1150-051=-000 2 12 B1430~526-000 6 31 |81609-051-000 8 52 81840-051-0A0 12 42
B1152=051~000 2 13 | B1431-520-0A0 8 19 |81613~521~D0A 19 1=H | 81841-521-000 16 1o
81155-053-000 2 10 181431-526-000 6 8 |B1613~521-D0B 19 1-1 | 81843-565-000 12 28
BT157=-009~0A0 2 3 B1432-526~000 6 15 |B1613-521-D00 19 Td | 81844-521-000 2 42
B1158~526~000 2 7 1B1434-051-0A0" 8 . 17 |B1613-521-FO0A 19 2=H { B1905-526~0A0 4 2
B1202-051-0A0 4 21 | B1434-526-040 6 1 |B1613-521-708 19 2wl | 31905-524-080 4 1
B1203-051-000 4 25 | B1434-526-000 6 2 |B1613-521-r00 19 2~J | B19086-526-0A0 4 5
81205-051-000 4 20 B1435-051-0A0 8 54 ]B1613-521-H0A 8§ 29 B1907-5256~0A0 4 2
81206-051-000 4 13 191435-526-000 6 6 [B1613-521-HOA 19 5«i | 52007232000 145 24
B1207-051-0A0 4 18 B1436-526-000 6 7 |B1613-521-HOB 8 28 B31035-526~000 2 1
B1210~526=0A0 4 1 B1437-051-000 8 23 B1613-521~H0B 19 5=1 | B3106=019-000 ? F
B1213~012-000 10 40 | B1437-526-004 6 4 | B1613~521-H00 8 27 83114~521-000 2 so
81213-012~-000 14 15 B1437~526-000 6 5 B14613=521~H00 19 S5=d { 33116-512-008 ? 57
B1214-019=-000 4 31 B1438-051-0A0 8 24 .|B1613-521-KO0A 19 3-H{ 834720-125-000 2 58
B1214~019~0090 4 49 81438-526~000 [ 3 81613=-521~K0B 19 3=1 | g3121=526=0A40 2 L8
B1216=051=0A0 4 40 1B1439-526-000 6 11 1B1613-521-K00 19 I-J | B3121-526-080 2 45
61216~031-000 44 B1640-526=0A0 8 1 |B1613-821-L0A 19 4=H [ 33122521000 2 62
B1217-051~0A0 4 42 B haD=526=000 3 2 |B1613-521-L08 19 4=1|B3123-526-000 2 &5
81218-051-000 4 43 B1441-526-000 8 4 | 81613-521-L00 19 4= | B3125-012-000 2 58
81219-051-000 4 44 B1442~526=000 8 6 |B1614-521-0A0 14 1 83125~012-000 18 1@
B1219-051~000 12 59 81443-526-000 a 7 |B1616~562-0A0 14 47 83126-012-000 18 g
81220-562-0A0 4 29 B1444-526-000 8 1¢ ]B1622-057-000 14 2 B3126-051-000 2 53
81227-520~000 & 39 B1445-5256-0A0 8 14 B1624«055=000 14 11 B3127-051=000 2 51
81230-051-000 4 22 Ip1447-526-000 8 12 {B1624-555-000 14 59 B3127-512-000 2 82
81233-012-000 4 36 |B1448-526-000 2 43 |B1625-057-0A0 14 12 83128-526-000 2 66
81301-051-000 4 47 B1449-526-000 2 62 |B1626-562-000 14 1g B3129=-012-B80 18 9
81302-051-000 4 32 |g1450-526-000 6 42 |B1636-055-000 14 7 B3129-526-000 2 55
B1303-055-AA0 4 48 1 B1451-526-000 6 37 |B1639-051-000 12 47 [ B3132-051-000 2 54
B1303-055-A00 & 5C lg1452-526-000 6 48 |B1639-051-000 14 8 | 83134-521-000 2 46
B1305-035-000-A & S5  |gq453-524-008 & 51 1B164D-562=0A0 14 36 |[83137-512-0a0 2 59
81307-055-000 4 54 [B1455-053-000 10 32 [B1641-562-000 16 34 B3138-512~000 2 19
81308-055-000 4 58 B1455-526~000 6 9 |B1642-562-000 14 33 E3201-012-0A0 18 4
B1309~055-000 4 57 1 B1456-053-000 10 33 |B1643-562-000 14 40 83201-012-089 18 1
B1310-055-000 4 52 1B1457-055~000 10 27 |B1644=562-040 14 25 83204-012~0A0 18 13
B1311-055-000 & 59 B1458~053-000 10 31 [81645-562-000 14 42 B3212-012=000 18 18
B1312-055-000 12 45 B1459-053~0A8 10 28 |B1646-562-0A0 14 19 B3214=-012-0A0 18 41
81313-055-000 12 4B 1g1459-526-00A 10 24 {B1647-122-000 t4 22 |g3217-012-000 18 19
81314~055-000 4 53 B1460~053=0A0 10 9 [B1647=562-000 t4 17 83223-012-0A0 18 7
B1314-057-000 12 49 131440-053-00A 16 10 |B164B-562-0A0 14 44 B3228-012~000 18 16
B1401~526-0A0 & 17 181460-053-008 10 12 |B1651-542~0A0 16 49 83229-012-000 18 14
81401-526-000 6 18 lg1461-521-040 10 t4  [B1652-521-000 14 51 B33014012-000 17 22
81402-526~DAL 19 1=B | 31462053000 10 15 |81653-521-000 14 53 B3301-051-080 17 1
B1402-526-DAR 19 1=C 1 B1465-526-000 10 23 |B1654=521-0A0 1% 54 | p33p2-piz-000 17 12
B1402-526=FAL 19 Z=B | B1446=053=-0A0 10 48 |B1657-521-000 14 57 B330%-012-0A0 17 18
B1402-526-FAR 19 2-C 181447-526-040 10 44 [B1658-521-0AD 14 60 |33303-372-040 17 13
B1402-526~HAL [ 6C 8146B~053=-000 10 45 81660-521-000 14 65 B3305-012-000 17 10

B1410-526-000 & 28

— 20 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

# 5l

Part No. Fage Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page  Ref.
A% H N it HE  No X " No. E B No
B3306-012~000 17 7 | HS-6080210=5P B 39 |$5-6621210-5P 2 &6 |[ss-8152030-3P 4 37
B3307-521-000 17 5 |ws-6080210-5P 14 4 155~7081310-5K 18 2¢  |§$-8152030-5P 8 53
83308-012-000 17 & | NS=6110310~5P 10 26 | s5-7090510-SP 16 24 |$S~B152030-SP 12 26
B3309=-012-000 17 & NS-46110420-5P 12 22 $5-7090520-5P 2 2¢ §5=-8152030~5P 12 43
83310-012-000 17 2 |nws-6110420-5P 12 27 | §5-7090540-5P 14 39 |S5-8152080-SP 12 51
B3311-012-000 17 11 |us-6110530-5P 10 42 | 55-7090620-TP 6 12 |§5-B153010-SP 16 135
B3312-012-000 17 8 |H5-6110530~5P 14 27 $5-7090910-5P 0 6 |5S-8s20610-5P 8 36
B340%~-033-000 16 1 NS=6123881-5E 17 17 $5-7090940-5P 10 37 5$=8660530-5P t2 38
B341¢=051-000 16 4 N§~6150310~8P 16 16 $5-~7091310~SP 10 17 §S=-86460530~-TP & 27
B3413-521=000 16 5 NS=6160520~8P 8 21 55-7110410-5N 18 15 $S-B640670«5P 12 39
B3414=-05%1-000 16 8 N5-6620310-8P 2 21 $5-7110540-5P 16 be SS~8660830~TP 12 &1
B3419-122-000 16 29 [Ns-6620370-5P 8 25 $5-7110720-SP 2 g0 1SS-8660970-TP 4 28
83420-521-000 16 370 |HS-6660430-5P 10 3¢ $5-7110740-TP & 13 |S5-8460970-TP 14 68
B3424=321-000 16 17 HS=6700420-5P 8 56 $5-7110820~5N 18 5 55~8680540~5P 4 14
B3425-521-000 16 14 e $55-7111310=5P 10 13 55-B6B0730-5P [ t5
B3426-521-000 16 13 | PN - §5-7111310~TP 6 30 |55-B681650-TP 4 16
B3427-521~0A0 16 25 |pp-0231100-08 16 3 | 8s-7111310=1P s  i7 |ss-8es1650-TP PR
B3427-521-000 16 32 PS-02086102-KH 12 hé $5-71114610-5P 14 o8 $5=9111010=5P 2 24
B3428-521-000 16 23 PS~0400222~K0 6 49 §5-7121410~5P 14 61 55-9111820-SP 14 28
B3429~521~000 16 2 PT-0201200~50 10 M 55-7150740-5P 2 8 |[ss-9121340-cCp 14 29
B3430-521-000 6 21 PT-0301800-30 6 2@ §5=7156740-SP 18 25 $8=9151440~CP 8 34
B3430-552-0A0 16 26 A §55=7151210-5P 14 37 §5-9151540~8°P 16 18
B3431-521-080 16 1z | SNAPRING §5-7151550~§P 16 22 |s5-9151540-SR 16 18
B3431-521-0C0 16 11 RE=0500000-K0 14 9 $5-7151610-5P 16 14 §5-9151630-CP 14, 5¢c
B3431-521-000 16 19 RE~0700000-X0 6 36 $5-~7161640~5P 10 35 $5~9182010-5H 16 33
83431~-552-000-A 16 27 BEARING | T §5-7620750-5P 14 63 S5-9660940-5P 14 67
83432-521-000 16 31 ! 2-00 . “: $5-T661110~TH 4 60 55-9661120-CP 16 28
83501-051~-000 2 4 SB-1150002~- $5=~7681750~-TF 4 17
83542-581-000 12 23 |5B-1150002-00 j2 59 55_7681758_Tp 4 34 PLUG29 _— Alhfif
BB230~521-0A0 18 21 $5-7762840=SP 12 30 TA=Q290301=M
88230-521-00A 18 22 | HINGE SCREW BA 7 | e g080310-Tp 6 52 |TA-0570601-H0 4 19
88230~521-008 18 23 | 5D-03B0551-SL 2 37 | 55-30B0610-5P 6 54
B8230~-521-00¢C 18 26 Sp-0450211-5P 2 3 55-8080610-5P 6 1 WASHER ik
B9117-563-000 12 1~ | 8D-0450401-5P & bh e 50B0650-TP 6 27 |wP=0371016-5D 12 12
. §D-0470281=5P 2 47 5S-8080650~TP 6 67 WP-04508071-5D 2 &1
Ol WiCK el 50-0490261-5P 18 17 55 B0B066G-TP 6 27 |WP-04BOBS-5P 2 23
Ca-2020000-00 4 § |sD-0601171~-5P 2 6k e B0B0660-TP 6 57 Jwp-0480856~SP 6 43
£0-2020000~0¢ 4 12 50-0630241-5D 2 Th oo 80B0660-TP 6 64 |wP-04BOB56-SP 14 30
€0-2020000~00 8 18 [5D-0640322-TP & 56 e BOBI210~TH 8 4p |wP-0501016-5C 18 3
{u-2020000=00 § 58 [SD-0640323-7P 14 5B | ce g0R1210-TH 14 3 |WP-0501016-5C 18 6
€a-2020000-00 10 29 |$D-079036%-5P 16 Z | 55-8090410-5P 4 5% |WP=0501016=5C 18 28
£Q-2020000-00 10 4% | 5D-0790801-§P B 16 |gs-go90410-TP 6 1e |WP-0560860-5E 17 15
£q-2020000-00 12 15 |SD-080048%-5p 10 7 |ss-8090410-TP 8 4z |wP-062101é6-50 18 24
£Q-2020000-00 12 2v $D-0801601-5P 10 46 | ce_gn9pS30-TP 12 61 |WP-0650876-5D 18 24
£0-2020000-00 1¢ 25 SD-095080A~SP 8 57 $5=8090710-5P 6 40 We=0451056~50 19 8
€Q-2020000-00 14 2t . 55-8110510=5HN 18 12 Wp-0753016-52 12 31
CQ~2020000-00 14 26 SCREW ¥ | 55-8110510-3P 2 16 [WS-05310&0-KR 17 1s
€Q=2020000-00 14 45 5K=3452000-SE 17 2t |[ss-g110510-5P 164 13 1Ws-0641560-KR 17 3
CQ-2520000-00 4 3 $¥%-3482000-5¢C T8 2 55-8110510~5P 14 61 WS-0651510~KP 8 35
$Q-2520000~00 4 6 SK-3482500-5C 18 27 [s5-8110520-TP 14 32 |WS-10025¢0-KR 17 21
CQ~2520000-00 [3 23 SH-4081542-CP t4 52 $5-8110520-TP 14 46 WZ~0520550=KF 2 2
€Q-2520000-00 6 34 SM~9061080-SE 17 14 §55-8110750-5P 6 32
€Q-2520000-00 8 44 §5-20402710-5H 12 6 1§5-8110750~5P 14 14
Ca-3030000-00 4 19 §5-2090710~-SP 2 18 |ss-B110750-5p 14 31
- — $§5=2090710-5P 2 38 |{s5-8110750~5P 14 35
THRUSTCOLLAR 2T At 53 $5-2110920=TP 2 3¢ [55-8110750~5P 14 43
C$-6510710=~5C 16 6 §5-3090610~5P 2 5 |[ss-B111610-sp 2 &7
CS-0640660~SH & 41 $5-5060310~5P 6 59 [s5-B111610-5P 6 35
§-1601010~5C 8 50 $§-5060310-5P 6 66 |[55-B150410-5P 8 51
- a < $5-5080710~5P 8 38 [gs-8150580-SP 12 43
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "D FFAIER& D $5-6081210-5p 2 6 |se-8150710-2p Y s
p1201-055-800 4 35 |g5-40B1220-TP 14 3 |ss«8150710-5P 12 13
D1450-055~BA0 & 26 §5-6090510-5P 6 45 [ss5-8150710-5P 14 23
D1453~055~B00 10 38 55~6090620-SP 12 13 55-8150750~5P 12 62
D1454=055-BA0 10 34 §5-4090630-5P 2 29 |ss-8151150-5P 4 9
D1455-055~-800 10 37 §5-6090910~TP 10 21 $5=87151150-5P 4 24
p1456-055-800 10 3% $5-6110430-TP 8 15 |s3-B151150-5P 4 46
B1457-055-800 0 39 55-6110610~-TF 2 YA $5-8151150~5P 8 49
01458-055-800 10 42 55-6110710-TP 10 57 [55-8151150-8P 10 2
§5-6111010-5P 8 9 $S$~8151150-5P 10 4
NEEDLE . 8 | §5-6111140-5P 10 25 |ss-8151150-sp 12 34
HDP-17081800 6 88 | sS-6121210~5P 8 11 |55-8151150-5P 14 56
NUT Fu b §5-6151440~5P 8 20 |ss-8151230-sP 4 30
- | ss-6151920-sp 8 55 |ss-8151230-5P 12 18
N#-605000%-5p 8 3 |s$-6151920-SP 12 54 |sS-8151280-SP 14 55
NM-6050001-5P g 8 [ss5-6153040-5P 12 29 |s55-8151280~5P th o 62
NM-6050550-50 8 3 §5-6560150-SH 12 8 |55-B151770-SP 14 6
NM=6061061~SE 17 ¢ $S-6560250-SH 12 5 |ss=8151780-SP 4 38
NM=6100553-SE 1719 | 55~6560250-TH iz S |ss-8151780-5P 12 50
N5-6060350-5P 2 49 $5-6580752-TP & 3¢ |55-8151780-S°P 14 5

- 21 —







JUKI #x=#
T182 BRAFHHEEDL-2-1 BEIPs BRI

TEL. 03-34801111 (£ 5) TEL. 03-34B0-13(F A T £ )
l-.u.(' | SRR, T

To order or for futher
information,
piease contact:

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO ~ CHO,
GHOFU — SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03 (3430) 4001~5

FAX : 03 (3430) 4903. 4909, 4914
TELEX : J22967

FZON—YU A EEREROLIHTFES<EETSHEANBDET .
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodily without notice,

@ 2OV A L ISUE 1 BIREOTRILFTRE - EIRILEEOTT.
% This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of November 1994,

96-11 Printed in Japan(F.



